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P157 Assessment Procedure Consultation QUestions

BSC Parties (“Parties”) and other interested parties are invited to respond to this consultation expressing their views or providing any further evidence on any of the matters contained within this document.  In particular, views are sought in respect of the following questions.  Parties are invited to supply the rationale for their responses.

	Respondent:
	Name

	No. of Parties Represented
	

	Parties Represented
	Please list all Parties responding on behalf of (including the respondent company if relevant).

	No. of Non Parties Represented
	

	Non Parties represented
	Please list all non Parties responding on behalf of (including the respondent company if relevant).

	Role of Respondent
	(Supplier/Generator/ Trader / Consolidator / Exemptable Generator / BSC Agent / Party Agent / other – please state 
)


	Q
	Question
	Response 1
	Rationale

	SECTION A: APPLICABLE BSC OBJECTIVES

	1. 
	Do you believe that the Proposed Modification would better facilitate achievement of the Applicable BSC Objectives?

If your answer is no, is this due to the cost of the Proposed Modification and if so at what point do the costs outweigh the benefits?

	Yes / No
	

	2. 
	Do you believe that the Alternative Modification would better facilitate achievement of the Applicable BSC Objectives?

If your answer is no, is this due to the cost of the Alternative Modification and if so at what point do the costs outweigh the benefits?


	Yes / No
	

	3. 
	Do you support the Proposed or Alternative Modification more?


	Proposed/Alternative
	

	SECTION B: Genuine Pre-estimate of Loss Calculation

	4. 
	Do you agree with the methodology for calculating the genuine pre-estimates of loss associated with the following Serials?
i) Delivery of Routine Performance Reports (Serial SP01)

ii) Delivery of Routine Performance Logs (Serial SP02)

iii) Installation of HH Metering in 100kW premises (Serial SP04)

iv) 100kW HH Energy and MSIDs on Actuals (Serial SP08b)

v) Non-100kW HH Energy and MSIDs on Actuals (Serial SP08c)

	i /ii / iii / iv / v  

state yes or no as appropriate
	

	5. 
	For NHH Energy and MSIDs on AAs (Serial SP08a), do you think the methodology is appropriate (putting aside the issue of in-house Supplier costs to correct bad data)?


	Yes / No
	

	6. 
	For NHH Energy and MSIDs on AAs (Serial SP08a), do you think including the in-house Supplier costs to correct bad data in the genuine pre-estimate of loss is appropriate?

	Yes / No
	

	7. 
	Even if the answer to Question 6 was no:

Which of the methodologies suggested is more appropriate? (top down/bottom up)?
(NB: Please provide data/numbers that can be used in the calculations where possible - these can be kept confidential if requested.)

	Top down / bottom up
	

	SECTION C: REDISTRIBUTION PRINCIPLE

	8. 
	Which method of redistribution do you believe should be used as part of P157?
Please state why you don’t like other options if applicable.

i) Bond rebate

a. Pay now redistribute now

b. Pay now redistribute later

c. Invoice now pay and redistribute later

ii) Average performance

a. Basic

b. Relative to amount above average

c. Additional (2x share)  if above Standard

d. Both of the above (b+c)

e. Redistribute on a market basis using a, b, c or d

iii) Leave as it  is currently


	i)a 
i)b

i)c

ii)a

ii)b

ii)c

ii)d

ii)e

iii)

delete as appropriate
	

	9. 
	Do you consider that a cap should be applied to Supplier Charges in conjunction with the average performance type redistribution option?

	Yes / No
	

	10. 
	Which of the two following capping methodologies do you believe should be used in conjunction with the average performance type option?

i) 1% of Supplier Take in GSP Group * Credit Assessment Price and being applied to SP08a. b and c only (APPLICABLE TO ALL SUPPLIERS); or
ii) 1% of Supplier Take in GSP Group * Credit Assessment Price and being applied to SP08a. b and c (APPLICABLE ONLY TO Suppliers with less than 400 MPANs)
Please state appropriate rationale and why you don’t support the other option if appropriate.
	i) / ii)
	

	11. 
	Do you agree that a cap need not be applied if a bond rebate type of redistribution is used?

Please state rationale.


	Yes / No
	

	12. 
	Do you agree with the process for reviewing the genuine pre-estimate of loss?
Please give rationale.


	Yes / No
	

	Section D: Implementation Date

	13. 
	Do you agree with the preferred P157 Implementation Date of Calendar Day July?

Please give rationale.

If you disagree please state preferred alternative and rationale

	Yes / No
	

	14. 
	Do you consider that resubmissions for days before this Implementation Date should be treated according to P157 rules?

	Yes/No
	

	SECTION E: FURTHER COMMENTS

	15. 
	Do you believe there are any alternative solutions that the Modification Group has not identified and that should be considered?

Please give rationale


	Yes / No
	

	16. 
	Does P157 raise any issues that you believe have not been identified so far and that should be progressed as part of the Assessment Procedure?

Please give rationale


	Yes / No
	


	Parties are encouraged to provide financial information with regards to either the costs or benefits of the Modification Proposal to support the Assessment Procedure.  Where requested this information can be treated as confidential, although all information will be provided to the Authority.


Please send your responses by 12:00 on 4 August 2004 to modification.consultations@elexon.co.uk and please entitle your email ‘P157 Assessment Consultation’. Please note that any responses received after the deadline may not receive due consideration by the Modification Group.

Any queries on the content of the consultation pro-forma should be addressed to Roger Salomone on 0207 380 4369, email address Roger.Salomone@elexon.co.uk.






� Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse the responses
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